(R-2001-1285)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-___294716

ADOPTED ON __APR 0 2 2001

WHEREAS, "Take Our Sons to Work Day" is observed by the City of San Diego on the 2nd Thursday of May and is an opportunity for parents, family members and friends to share the world of the workplace with boys; and

WHEREAS, "Take Our Sons to Work Day" was originated by the City of San Diego Women Employees Association as a complement to the nationally observed "Take Our Daughters to Work Day"; and

WHEREAS, "Take Our Sons to Work Day" helps boys ages 9-15 experience and understand and welcome the changing face of the workplace; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego is nationally acknowledged as a leader because of it's commitment to establishing a diverse workplace and educating its workforce to the value of celebrating the unique contributions that a gender balanced, multi-cultural workforce can generate; and

WHEREAS, for the sixth consecutive year, the many departments of the City of San Diego will participate in this special day in which adults focus on educating boys on how the removal of artificial barriers to employment help both boys and girls embrace all aspects of their human potential, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council hereby proclaims May 10, 2001 to be "TAKE OUR SONS TO WORK DAY" and encourages families to use this special day as an opportunity to discuss the events of the day at home with their family members.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Deputy City Attorney

SHS:smf 03/20/01 Or.Dept:Council-Peters R-2001-1285 Form=reso frm